2025 Q3 CDPHP
SMALL BUSINESS PLANS & RATES

PAYROLL & HR




What We Offer

For small businesses, offering comprehensive health insurance that attracts and
retains talent while managing rising costs is a major hurdle.

The GTM benefits team specializes in this challenge, helping you find plans that
prioritize employee well-being and your company's financial health. We simplify
the entire process with complimentary integration to carrier connectivity
technology, streamlining open enrollment and ensuring accurate benefits
reconciliation.

This means less administrative burden, fewer errors, and more time for you to
focus on growing your business, ensuring a positive experience for both your
employees and HR team.

info@gtminsuranceagency.com | 518-373-4111 | gtminsuranceagency.com



Team Leaders

Ed Catalano

Ed manages all day-to-day operations of the agency team,
along with peer inclusion to build relationships, fostering
partnerships, customer-facing enhancements of products
and software, and team development to support growth
initiatives.

Keith Dolan

Keith leads the agency’s employee benefits practice,
assisting clients in achieving their goals with their employee
benefit needs, including benefits design, marketing,
placement, compliance, and education.




CDPHP

2025 3rd Quarter Platinum

CDPHP Region 1 PPO plan
131

Small Group (2 to 100)
Plan comparison

Benefits In-Network Out-of-Network
Deductible
Single N/A $6,000
Family N/a $12,000
Out of Pocket
Maximum
Single $6,000 $12,000
Family $12,000 $24,000
Coinsurance 50% 50%
Office Visits
Primary Care Office Deductible then
. $15 copay
Visit 50%
Specialist Office Visit $30 gopay DcUCtPle then
50%

Hospital Services
Deductible then

-pati i 500 C
In-patient Hospital $ opay 50%
Outpatien't'Surgery $100 copay Deductible then
Facility 50%
i = D tible th
Outpatient Surg'ery $50 copa eductible then
Surgeon's Service 50%
Emergency Room Care$150 copay LT LT
50%
Deductible then
Urgent Care 75 copa
g $ pay —
Outpatient Lab & X-ray $30 copay Deductible then
50%
D tible th
Advanced Imaging $130 copay eductible then
50%
RX
. n/a Medical deductible
Dedcutible applies
Deductible then
Tier 1 4 copa
$4 copay 50%
Deductible then
Tier 2 30 copa
i $ pay -
Deductible then
Tier 3 60 copa
$ pay 50%
Rates
Employee $1,373.12
Employee + Spouse $2,746.24

Employee + Child(ren) $2,334.30
Family $3,913.39

CDPHP Gold EPO
227

In-Network

N/A
N/A

$8,700
$17,400
N/A

CDPHP Gold HMO CDPHP Silver EPO plan CDPHP Silver HMO plan CDPHP Bronze HDEPO plan CDPHP Bronze HDHMO

plan 224

In-Network

N/A
N/A

$8,700
$17,400
N/A

$0 EHP/$50 copay $0 EHP/$50 copay

$50 copay

$1,500 Copay
$200 Copay
$100 Copay
$500 Copay
$100 copay
$50 copay

$150 copay

n/a
$0 copay
$50 copay

$80 copay

$1,123.43
$2,246.86
$1,909.83
$3,201.78

$50 copay

$1,500 Copay
$200 Copay
$100 Copay
$500 Copay
$100 copay
$50 copay

$150 copay

n/a
$0 copay
$50 copay

$80 copay

$1,020.56
$2,041.12
$1,734.95
$2,908.60

326

In-Network

$2,500
$5,000

$6,500
$13,000
N/A

Deductible then $25
copay
Deductible then $50
copay

Deductible then $500
copay
Deductible then $200
copay
Deductible then $150
copay
Deductible then $300
copay
Deductible then $60
copay
Deductible then $50
copay
Deductible then $150
copay

Medical deductible
applies
$10 copay

$40 copay

$60 copay

$955.37
$1,910.74
$1,624.13
$2,722.80

324

In-Network

$2,500
$5,000

$6,500
$13,000
N/A

Deductible then $25
copay
Deductible then $50
copay

Deductible then $500
copay
Deductible then $200
copay
Deductible then $150
copay
Deductible then $300
copay
Deductible then $60
copay
Deductible then $50
copay
Deductible then $150
copay

Medical deductible
applies
$10 copay

$40 copay

$60 copay

$862.04
$1,724.08
$1,465.47
$2,456.81

421

In-Network

$7,050
$14,100

$7,050
$14,100
N/A

Deductible then Covered in
full

Deductible then Covered in
full

Deductible then Covered in
full

Deductible then Covered in
full

Deductible then Covered in
full

Deductible then Covered in
full

Deductible then Covered in
full

Deductible then Covered in
full

Deductible then Covered in
full

plan 428

In-Network

$6,350
$12,700

$7,200
$14,400

N/A
Deductible then 20%
Coinsurance
Deductible then 20%
Coinsurance

Deductible then 20%
Coinsurance
Deductible then 20%
Coinsurance
Deductible then 20%
Coinsurance
Deductible then 20%
Coinsurance
Deductible then 20%
Coinsurance
Deductible then 20%
Coinsurance
Deductible then 20%
Coinsurance

Medical deductible appliesMedical deductible applies

0% Coinsurance
0% Coinsurance

0% Coinsurance

$820.59
$1,641.18
$1,395.00
$2,338.68
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20% Coinsurance
20% Coinsurance

20% Coinsurance

$735.24
$1,470.48
$1,249.91
$2,095.43
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