2025 Q3 CDPHP SMALL BUSINESS PLANS & RATES



What We Offer

For small businesses, offering comprehensive health insurance that attracts and retains talent while managing rising costs is a major hurdle.

The GTM benefits team specializes in this challenge, helping you find plans that prioritize employee well-being and your company's financial health. We simplify the entire process with complimentary integration to carrier connectivity technology, streamlining open enrollment and ensuring accurate benefits reconciliation.

This means less administrative burden, fewer errors, and more time for you to focus on growing your business, ensuring a positive experience for both your employees and HR team.



info@gtminsuranceagency.com | 518-373-4111 | gtminsuranceagency.com

Team Leaders



Ed Catalano

Ed manages all day-to-day operations of the agency team, along with peer inclusion to build relationships, fostering partnerships, customer-facing enhancements of products and software, and team development to support growth initiatives.

Keith Dolan

Keith leads the agency's employee benefits practice, assisting clients in achieving their goals with their employee benefit needs, including benefits design, marketing, placement, compliance, and education.





2025 3rd Quarter CDPHP Region 1	CDPHP Platinum PPO plan		CDPHP Gold EPO 227	CDPHP Gold HMO plan 224	CDPHP Silver EPO plan 326	CDPHP Silver HMO plar 324	n CDPHP Bronze HDEPO plan 421	CDPHP Bronze HDHMC plan 428
	131							
Small Group (2 to 100))							
Plan comparison								
Benefits	In-Network	Out-of-Network	In-Network	In-Network	In-Network	In-Network	In-Network	In-Network
Deductible		*						
Single	N/A	\$6,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$7,050	\$6,350
Family	N/a	\$12,000	N/A	N/A	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$14,100	\$12,700
Out of Pocket								
Maximum								
Single	\$6,000	\$12,000	\$8,700	\$8,700	\$6,500	\$6,500	\$7,050	\$7,200
Family	\$12,000	\$24,000	\$17,400	\$17,400	\$13,000	\$13,000	\$14,100	\$14,400
Coinsurance	50%	50%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Office Visits								N/A
Primary Care Office Visit	\$15 copay	Deductible then 50%	\$0 EHP/\$50 copay	\$0 EHP/\$50 copay	Deductible then \$25 copay	Deductible then \$25 copay	Deductible then Covered in full	Deductible then 20% Coinsurance
		Deductible then			Deductible then \$50	Deductible then \$50	Deductible then Covered in	Deductible then 20%
Specialist Office Visit	\$30 copay	50%	\$50 copay	\$50 copay	copay	copay	full	Coinsurance
Hospital Services								
In-patient Hospital	\$500 Copay	Deductible then 50%	\$1,500 Copay	\$1,500 Copay	Deductible then \$500 copay	Deductible then \$500 copay	Deductible then Covered in full	Deductible then 20% Coinsurance
Outpatient Surgery	\$100 copay	Deductible then	\$200 Copay	\$200 Copay	Deductible then \$200	• •	Deductible then Covered in	Deductible then 20%
Facility		50%			copay	copay	full	Coinsurance
Outpatient Surgery -		Deductible then			Deductible then \$150	' '	Deductible then Covered in	Deductible then 20%
Surgeon's Service	\$50 copay	50%	\$100 Copay	\$100 Copay	copay	copay	full	Coinsurance
9		Deductible then			Deductible then \$300		Deductible then Covered in	Deductible then 20%
Emergency Room Care	e\$150 copay	50%	\$500 Copay	\$500 Copay	copay	copay	full	Coinsurance
		Deductible then	nen		Deductible then \$60	Deductible then \$60	·	Deductible then 20%
Urgent Care	\$75 copay	50%	\$100 copay	\$100 copay	copay	copay	full	Coinsurance
	400	Deductible then	1	4	Deductible then \$50	Deductible then \$50	Deductible then Covered in	Deductible then 20%
Outpatient Lab & X-ray	y \$30 copay	50%	\$50 copay	\$50 copay	copay	copay	full	Coinsurance
		Deductible then			Deductible then \$150	Deductible then \$150	Deductible then Covered in	Deductible then 20%
Advanced Imaging	\$130 copay	50%	\$150 copay	\$150 copay	copay	copay	full	Coinsurance
RX					, ,	, ,		
Dedcutible	n/a	Medical deductible applies	n/a	n/a	Medical deductible applies	Medical deductible applies	Medical deductible applies M	ledical deductible app
Tier 1	\$4 copay	Deductible then 50%	\$0 copay	\$0 copay	\$10 copay	\$10 copay	0% Coinsurance	20% Coinsurance
Tier 2	\$30 copay	Deductible then 50%	\$50 copay	\$50 copay	\$40 copay	\$40 copay	0% Coinsurance	20% Coinsurance
Tier 3	\$60 copay	Deductible then	\$80 copay	\$80 copay	\$60 copay	\$60 copay	0% Coinsurance	20% Coinsurance
Potos		50%						
Rates	\$1,373.12		\$1,123.43	\$1,020.56	\$955.37	\$862.04	\$820.59	\$735.24
Employee	\$2,746.24		\$2,246.86	\$2,041.12	\$1,910.74	\$1,724.08	\$1,641.18	\$1,470.48
Employee + Spouse			\$1,909.83	\$1,734.95	\$1,624.13	\$1,465.47	\$1,395.00	\$1,249.91
Employee + Child(ren	\$3.913.39		\$3,201.78	\$2,908.60	\$2,722.80	\$2,456.81	\$2,338.68	\$2,095.43
Family	ψυ,υ ιυ.υυ		φ3,201.76	\$2,900.00	ΦΖ,/ΖΖ.ΟU	φ2,430.01	⊅∠,ააი. 00	\$2,095.45



